
MEMORANDUM
DEPARTMENT OF FACiliTY SERViCES

COUNTY OF PLACER

To: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Date: DECEMBER 8, 2009

From: ~AMES DURFEE I JOEL SWIF(jf;"

Subject: LINCOLN FIRE STATION 70 BUILDING AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED I RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Budget Revision
appropriating $150,000, from the 22160 Fire Fund Account, to provide full funding for
the Lincoln Fire Station 70 Building and Site Improvements project located at Wise
Road and Eden Lane in North Lincoln.

BACKGROUND: On September 22, 2009, your Board authorized staff to solicit bids,
award and execute a contract in an amount not-to-exceed $227,002. Bids were
received on October 30,2009, with the lowest responsive bid totaling $226,285, leaving
only $737 for contingency. As a result of this bid amount, additional funding is required
to provide sufficient project funding for contingencies, project management and quality
assurance testing.

In order to fully fund this improvement project, it is requested that your Board approve
the attached Budget Revision.

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE: On September 18, 2009, the County Zoning
Administrator adopted the Mitigated Negative Declaration to convert the property for
use as a fire station, fulfilling the requirements of the California Environmental Quality
Act.

FISCAL IMPACT: The total project cost is estimated to be $1,040,000, including
$560,000 for property acquisition, $266,836 for construction and contingency, and
$213,164 for design, project management, bidding, fees, environmental documentation,
use permit and contract administration. In order to fully fund this project, the attached
Budget Revision is required to appropriate $150,000 from the 22160 Fire Fund Account
to the Lincoln Fire Station 70 Building and Site Improvements, Project No. 4819.

ATTACHMENT: BUDGET REVISION

JD:JS:RU:LJ:

CC: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE T:\F\BSMEM02009\4819 BUDGET REVISION,DOC

~47



FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
Fund/subFund - OCA • PCA - G/l - Sub G/l

Facility Service to do journal to transfer cash

POST DATE:
DEPT DOC

TOTAL LINES
NO. TYPE Tolal S Amounl

12 BR 450,000.00 3

PLACER COUNTY

BUDGET REVISION

Dcash Transfer Required

D Reserve Cancellation Required

I IEstablish Reserve Required

!;, :

I . PAS DOCUMENT NO. I
\ \
i \

; " ,;~AUd;tm.con"o."e,
,_ ,I' '. '." County Executive

j'C'\ \)~
.l D Board of Supervisors

ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
DEPT

T/C Rev
Sub

OCA PCA OBJ 3 PROJ, PROJ,DTl AMOUNT
DEPT

T/C Rev Fund
Sub

OCA PCA OBJ 3 PROJ, PROJ,DTl AMOUNT
NO,

Fund
Fund NO, Fund

12 006 140 991078 91078 8990 150,000.00 12 014 140 991078 04819 4151 150,000.00

12 034 140 991078 04819 4151 704819 010000 150,000.00

TOTAL I 150,000.00 I TOTAL I 300,000.00 I

REASON FOR REVISION: TO INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS IN CAPITAL PROJECT 704819 FOR THE LINCOLN FIRE STATION BUILDING AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS.

Board of Supervisors---------------------

12/8/09

Rev 11/16/2004

Date:------
Page: _

Budget Revision # FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE

Ext 6803\ f~repqred.1aY ~valerie Bayne

Deportment Head \ o::J lli0\'t.lL~!V\SL._.

Distribution: ORIGtNAL ONLY to Auditor~
~


	01
	02
	03A
	03B
	04
	05
	06

	07a
	07b
	08

	09
	10
	11

	12a
	12b
	12c
	12d
	13
	14a
	14b
	15
	16a
	16b
	17

	18a 
	18
b 
	18c
	18d

	18e 
	18
f
	18g 
	18h 
	19a 
	19b 
	19c
	20

	21
	22a
	22b

	22c

	22d

	22e

	22f

	23a

	23b

	23c

	23d

	23e

	24a

	24b

	24c

	25a

	25b

	25c

	25d

	25e

	26a

	26b

	27a

	27b


